

## Nepal Electricity Authority Finance Directorate STRENGTHENING PROJECT INSTITUTIONAL

Ref. No: 2079/80 - 2 4

Date: Wednesday, 07 September 2022

To:

All Shortlisted Consultants,

Subject: Issuance of Amendment-2

OCB No. and Title: ICB/FD/EGMPAF/PMC-078/79-C1 Selection of Project Management

Consultant for Supervision of Implementations of Enterprise Resources Planning (ERP) and Revenue Management System (RMS) at Nepal

Electricity Authority

Electricity Grid Modernization Project - Additional Financing Project Title:

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the RFP issued on 1st August 2022, we would like to inform all our shortlisted consultants about the issuance of Amendment-2 according to the ITB clause 13.1.1 of the RFP.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same at the project office.

Best regards,

Chandha Neupane, (Project Director)



## Nepal Electricity Authority (A Government of Nepal Undertaking) Finance Directorate

## INSTITUTIONAL STRENGTHENING PROJECT

OCB No. and Title: ICB/FD/EGMPAF/PMC-078/79-C1 Selection of Project Management Consultant

for Supervision of Implementations of Enterprise Resources Planning (ERP) and

Revenue Management System (RMS) at Nepal Electricity Authority

Project Title: Electricity Grid Modernization Project - Additional Financing

Pursuant to ITC Clause number 13.1.1 amendment -2 has been issued. All the consultants are requested to collect its hard copy from the project office. This amendment -2 shall be a part of the proposal and failure to collect the same shall be at the risk of the consultant. The amendment -2 consists of E. Data Sheet.

## Wednesday, 7 September 2022 Amendment-2

S#	RFP Reference	<b>Existing Clause</b>	Revised Clause
1	ITC 17.7	Deadline for the Submission of	Deadline for the Submission of
	and 17.9	Proposals:	Proposals:
		Date: 14 September 2022	Date: 28 September 2022
		Time: 14:00 hours Nepal Standard Time	Time: 14:00 hours Nepal Standard Time
2	ITC 19.1	Opening of Technical Proposals:	Opening of Technical Proposals:
		The opening shall take place at:	The opening shall take place at:
		Institutional Strengthening Project Office	Institutional Strengthening Project Office
		Date: 14 September 2022	Date: 28 September 2022
		Time: 14:30 hours Nepal Standard Time	Time: 14:30 hours Nepal Standard Time

The amendments/clarifications/Addendum issued in this document shall be treated as a part of the RFP from here and after and shall be read with the original RFP and subsequently issued amendment documents.

For further details, please contact:

Project Director, Institutional Strengthening Project, Finance Directorate, Nepal Electricity Authority, Durbar Marg, Kathmandu, Nepal Telephone: +977-1-4153201/4153310

E-mail: ispnea@gmail.com

